64
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
0750-UK
Parker Global Air Preparation System
Symbols
Modular design with 1/4” or 1/2” integral ports
(BSPP or NPT)

P31 Series only - Solenoids 15mm NC,
 standard flow DIN 1.2W / 1.6 VA
 Voltage Weight Order code
  g Override, blue,
   non locking
   flush
 12 VDC 38 P2E-KV32B1
 24 VDC 38 P2E-KV32C1
 48 VDC 38 P2E-KV32D1
 24 VAC 50 Hz 38 P2E-KV31C1
 48 VAC 50/60 Hz 38 P2E-KV34D1
 115 VAC 50 Hz/  38 P2E-KV31F1
 120 VAC 60 Hz
 230 VAC 50 Hz/ 38 P2E-KV31J1
 240 VAC 60 Hz
For cable plugs (connectors) see page 69.
1/2 Soft Start & Dump Valve
Flow (dm3/s)